

Item No. 2

CR CrI. Revision/389/2025

Jasvinder Singh Vs. Supreet Lata

12.09.2025

Present: None for the revisionist.

Respondents are yet to be served.

Notice qua respondents returned with the report that the given address is not correct as no block "A" is in existence. Blocks are like A-1, A-2 and A-3 etc.

Let complete address be filed within 02 weeks, thereafter, fresh notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC and speed post.

Re-notify the matter on 06.11.2025.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/12.09.2025