

Item No. 5
CR CRIMINAL REVISION / 389/2025
JASVINDER SINGH Vs. SUPREET LATA

06.11.2025

**Present: Sh. Yash Kadiyan, Advocate, counsel for
revisionist through VC.**
Respondents are yet to be served.

At the request of counsel, one more opportunity is
given to comply with the previous order.

Request is allowed.

Renotify the matter on 09.01.2026.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/06.11.2025