

Item No. 4
CR No. 389/2025
Jasvinder Singh Vs. Supreet Lata & Anr.

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Kadiyan, counsel for the revisionist.

PF not filed.

As requested, fresh notice of the application be issued to the respondents as well as their counsel through all modes including the electronic modes on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days. Notice be given dasti.

As requested, one last opportunity is granted to the revisionist to file certified copy of the impugned order on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.05.2026.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/15.04.2026